

RACHNA SAMMY Vs. STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF
DELHI AND ORS

12.02.2025

Present: Petitioner appeared through VC.
Sh. Ravi Aggarwal, Ld counsel for SBI through VC.

An application regarding compliance of order dated 01.02.2024 has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Ld counsel for SBI submits that the bank locker will be opened and the valuation of the articles lying in the locker will be carried out, in the last week of this month.

Petitioner submits that she has to go back to her residence in Canada after one week.

The bank is directed expeditious the process of ascertaining the value of the articles lying in the locker.

The Local commissioner is directed to coordinate with the bank for ascertaining the value of the articles, lying in the locker, at the earliest.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.02.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
12.02.2025