

MS CARVAN PROJECT CONSULTANTSPVT LTD Vs. VIJAY

KUMAR

06.03.2026

One of the stenos is on leave and no substitute has been provided.

Present: Sh. Chanchal Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
Defendant in person.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for lead PE, on the ground that the main counsel, Sh. Sehdev Gupta has been recently engaged and he will his Vakaltnama during the course of day.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to conclude PE.

Put up for PE as well as consideration of pending applications on **04.06.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.03.2026