

SC No. 138-2021
State Vs. Sachin @ Sonu & Ors.
FIR No. 818/2020
PS : BHD Nagar
U/s : 365/394/397/411/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-002433-2021

28.03.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused persons Deepak, Sachin @ Sonu and
Yogesh are present on bail with Counsel Sh Balinder
Singh

An application for cancellation of proceedings u/s
82 Cr.P.C initiated against the accused Deepak has been filed by
the accused on the ground that the accused was admitted De-
addiction center from 09.04.2025 to 06.02.2026. Same is taken
on record. Heard. Allowed. All coercive proceedings against the
accused Deepak are hereby cancelled.

As all the accused persons have already appeared
before the court, list the matter now for PE on 04.06.2026.

Let PWs mentioned at S. No. 2, 3 and 8 be
summoned through IO concerned for NDOH.

**Also issue notice to IO and MHCM concerned to
produce the case property, if any, on NDOH.**

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/28.03.2026